505931047 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARDO DIAZ-CUELLAR	01/24/2020
VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM RAMAN	02/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16798756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1500

Email: mspatent@rgn.com,usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 407972-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY B. HEALY	
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany B. Healy, Reg.# 57912/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=407972-US-NP_2020-02-24_ExecutedAssignments-ALL#page1.tif source=407972-US-NP_2020-02-24_ExecutedAssignments-ALL#page2.tif source=407972-US-NP_2020-02-24_ExecutedAssignments-ALL#page3.tif source=407972-US-NP_2020-02-24_ExecutedAssignments-ALL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051900 FRAME: 0953

505931047

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407972-US-NP

LC L DIAZ CUELLA	D (((ACCICNIOD!))	
<u>'</u>		riginal inventor or an origina
joint inventor of subject matte		
application entitled "ENCRYF		RK FOR PHYSICAL ATTACE
RESILIENCY" ("APPLICATION"), w	hich:	
_		
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microso	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	jton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESEN	TATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
on <u>February</u>	<u>24, 2020</u> and	given Application
No. <u>16/798,756</u>	by the following Offi	ce <u>US – United States</u>
<u>Patent and Trade</u>	mark Office) this APPLICA	TION's Application No.,
filing date, and O	fice, when known;	• •
\square was filed on	and was given	Application
No	by the following Office	2
u		
Microsoft Technology Lie	censing, LLC, a Washingto	n limited liability company, or
behalf of itself and its succe		
desirous of acquiring, the enti		
right of priority, in the INVENTI	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
patents derived therefrom, suc		• •
for the United States, its t	<u> </u>	•
DERIVATIVES"));	cilitorics, und un rore.	gii countries (All Lie/Alle)
DERIVATIVES //,		
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	•	•
following table for any APPLICA	• •	_
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Аррисацон но.	rilling Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

			1

			\$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Gerardo DIAZ-CUELLAR

Printed Name in English

Date

GELALGE

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 407972-US-NP

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Venkata Subrahmanyam RAMAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an

patent appli		ICRYPTED OVERLAY	ION") disclosed and/or cla ' NETWORK FOR PHYSICA	
3 3 5 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	110 0011		
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and reque	sts,
			rosoft Technology Licens	
	LLC, One Microsof	t Way, Redmond, W	ashington 98052 (ASSIGNI	EE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENT	「ATIVES), to insert	t here in parentheses (f	iled
	on <u>Februar</u>	<u>y 24, 2020</u> an	d given Applica	tion
	No. <u>16/798,756</u>	by the followin	ig Office <u>US – United St</u> a	<u>ues</u>
			PLICATION's Application I	No.,
	filing date, and Of	fice, when known;		
	was filed on	and was	given Application	
	No	by the following) Office	
	ŭ.	n,		7
right of prior patents deriv	ity, in the INVENTION its ted States, its t	ON and the APPLICAN as continuing app	thts, title and interest, inc ATION (and all other applic Dications, in whole or in p foreign countries ("API	ations and art, in and
ASSIG	NOR hereby :	authorizes, and	requests, ASSIGNEE'S	i LEGAL
			, filing date, and Office	
			after they are known;	
Application 1	Vo.	Filing Date	Office	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

			1	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 407972-US-NP

P	å,	LEV	T	Å	SS	AC	N	M	FX	T

;		
	***************************************	······································
;	ν.	
;		1
:	i	R 3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Q	2/20/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Venkata Subrahmanyam RAMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 407972-US-NP